to authenticate the reported levels of fluoride and to review
the possible associated health implications to be dissemi-
nated to implementing agencies in order to provide guide-
lines to the affected communities for locating alternate safe
water sources.

2 Materials and methods

Seven hundred and forty-seven (747) water samples were
collected from various surface or groundwater sources such
as hand pumps, tube wells, wells, nullahs, springs, dams,
bores and water supply of 16 major cities of the country on
the basis of grid size of 0.25 km2 for small cities, 9 km2 for